

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 7/13/2022**  
**Villa Avenue Reconstruction - Barstow to Shaw, CIP 18-15**



**Fiscal Year:** 2020-2021  
**Project Engineer:** John Cross  
**Project Location:** Villa Avenue - Barstow to Shaw

**Project Scope:**  
 Pulveriz/Grind structural section, asphalt concrete, adjust manholes & water valves, traffic loops, concrete access ramps, drive approaches, sidewalk, and curb & gutter, and striping and pavement markings.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Dave Christian Const. Co., Inc.		Emmett Valley Const., Inc.		Avison Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>						<b>LOW BIDDER</b>					
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	Grindings Removal/Off-Haul	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Street Reconstruction	17,768	SY	\$4.00	\$ 71,072.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,536.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 75,514.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 71,072.00
6	Asphalt Concrete, 3/4" Type A (2")	1,933	TON	\$102.00	\$ 197,166.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 193,300.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 197,166.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 231,960.00
7	Asphalt Concrete, 1/2" Type B (2")	1,933	TON	\$105.00	\$ 202,965.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 193,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 202,965.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 231,960.00
8	Concrete ADA Curb Return	3,176	SF	\$30.00	\$ 95,280.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 53,992.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 53,992.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 63,520.00
9	Traffic Loop Detector	24	EA	\$850.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 31,200.00
10	Concrete Drive Approach	1998	SF	\$18.00	\$ 35,964.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 31,968.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 37,962.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 33,966.00
11	Concrete Curb & Gutter	102	LF	\$45.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,200.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk	817	SF	\$10.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 8,578.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,706.00
13	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	10	EA	\$1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00
14	Adjust Utility Manhole to Finish Grade	4	EA	\$1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
15	Adjust Valve Box to Finish Grade	27	EA	\$1,100.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32,400.00
16	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
17	CAL/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
					\$ 788,207.00		\$ 699,384.50		\$ 819,179.00		\$ 848,984.00
				Total Base Amount	\$ 788,207.00		\$ 699,384.50		\$ 819,179.00		\$ 848,984.00

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 7/13/2022**  
**Villa Avenue Reconstruction - Barstow to Shaw, CIP 18-15**



**Fiscal Year:** 2020-2021  
**Project Engineer:** John Cross  
**Project Location:** Villa Avenue - Barstow to Shaw

**Project Scope:**  
 Pulveriz/Grind structural section, asphalt concrete, adjust manholes & water valves, traffic loops, concrete access ramps, drive approaches, sidewalk, and curb & gutter, and striping and pavement markings.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Bush Engineering, Inc.		American Paving Co.		Emmett's Excavation, Inc.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$36,945.00	\$ 36,945.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$	-
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$73,118.00	\$ 73,118.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$	-
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$6,464.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
4	Grindings Removal/Off-Haul	1	LS	\$23,064.00	\$ 23,064.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$	-
5	Street Reconstruction	17,768	SY	\$5.00	\$ 88,840.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 142,144.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 204,332.00	\$	-
6	Asphalt Concrete, 3/4" Type A (2")	1,933	TON	\$102.00	\$ 197,166.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 216,496.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 216,496.00	\$	-
7	Asphalt Concrete, 1/2" Type B (2")	1,933	TON	\$102.00	\$ 197,166.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 216,496.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 226,161.00	\$	-
8	Concrete ADA Curb Return	3,176	SF	\$23.50	\$ 74,636.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,760.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 73,048.00	\$	-
9	Traffic Loop Detector	24	EA	\$1,289.00	\$ 30,936.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$	-
10	Concrete Drive Approach	1998	SF	\$21.00	\$ 41,958.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 25,974.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 43,956.00	\$	-
11	Concrete Curb & Gutter	102	LF	\$120.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 8,058.00	\$	-
12	Concrete Sidewalk	817	SF	\$21.00	\$ 17,157.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,719.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$	-
13	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	10	EA	\$1,814.00	\$ 18,140.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$	-
14	Adjust Utility Manhole to Finish Grade	4	EA	\$1,814.00	\$ 7,256.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$	-
15	Adjust Valve Box to Finish Grade	27	EA	\$666.00	\$ 17,982.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$	-
16	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$18,974.00	\$ 18,974.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$	-
17	CAL/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$2,332.00	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$	-
				\$	864,374.00	\$	902,169.00	\$	1,045,091.00	\$	-
<b>Total Base Amount</b>				\$	864,374.00	\$	902,169.00	\$	1,045,091.00	\$	-